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2025 ALLIANCE OF OHIO CHAMBERS 

 
 

CHAMBER    TRUSTEE    

   

Celina-Mercer Co.   *Stacy Beougher 

Champaign County   *Lydia Hess 

Coldwater    **Nate Wenning     

Fairborn    *Kert Radel 

Findlay-Hancock County  *Dionne Neubauer 

Ft. Loramie    **Nate Barhorst   

Ft. Recovery    **Eric Brackman 

Piqua     *Kathy Sherman 

Sidney-Shelby Co.   *Dawn Eilert    

S.W. Auglaize Co.   *Sara Topp 

Tipp City    *Meredith McKee    

Troy     *Kathi Roetter   

Wapakoneta    *Lindsey Young    

 

 

* Designates Chamber Executive for those chambers with full-time staff. 

** Designates primary contact for chambers with no full-time staff. 

 

 

 

OFFICERS 

 

   President/Board Chair  Dawn Eilert 

   Vice President/Secretary Open 

   Treasurer   Sara Topp   
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Stacy Beougher  

Celina-Mercer County Chamber of Commerce 

121 E. Logan Street 

Celina, Ohio  45822 

(419) 586-2219 

Fax (419) 586-8645 

stacy@celinamercer.com 

 

Lydia Hess 

Champaign County Chamber of Commerce 

113 Miami St. 

Urbana OH 43078 

(937) 653-5764 

lydiah@champaignohio.com 

 

Nate Wenning  

Coldwater Area Chamber of Commerce 

610 West Sycamore Street 

Coldwater, OH 45828-1662  

(419) 678-4882 

coldwaterohiochamber@gmail.com  

 

Kert Radel 

Fairborn Area Chamber of Commerce 

12 North Central Avenue 

Fairborn, Ohio 45324 

(937) 878-3191 

Fax (937) 878-3197 

executivedirector@fairbornchamber.com  

 

Dionne Neubauer 

Findlay-Hancock County Chamber of Commerce 

123 East Main Cross Street 

Findlay, Ohio  45840 

(419) 422-3313 

dneubauer@FindlayHancockChamber.com 

 

Nate Barhorst 

Fort Loramie Area Chamber of Commerce 

P.O. Box 368 

Fort Loramie, Ohio 45845-0368 

(937) 295-2131 

nbarhorst@ratermanninsurance.com 

 

 

 

mailto:stacy@celinamercer.com
mailto:lydiah@champaignohio.com
mailto:coldwaterohiochamber@gmail.com
mailto:executivedirector@fairbornchamber.com
mailto:dneubauer@FindlayHancockChamber.com
mailto:nbarhorst@ratermanninsurance.com


Alliance of Ohio Chambers                                                                                   1/15/2025 

Eric Brackman (Treasurer) 

Fort Recovery Area Chamber of Commerce 

PO Box 671 

Fort Recovery, Ohio 45846-0671 

(419) 375-4041 

fortrecoverychamber@gmail.com   

 

Kathy Sherman 

Piqua Area Chamber of Commerce 

326 N. Main Street 

Piqua, Ohio 45356 

(937) 773-2765 

Fax (937) 773-8553 

ksherman@piquaareachamber.com 

 

Dawn Eilert 

Sidney-Shelby County Chamber of Commerce 

101 South Ohio, Floor 2 

Sidney, Ohio 45365-2771 

(937) 492-9122 

Fax (937) 498-2472 

deilert@sidneyshelbychamber.com  

 

Sara Topp 

Southwestern Auglaize County Chamber of Commerce 

22 S. Water Street 

P.O. Box 3 

New Bremen, Ohio 45869 

(419) 629-0313 

stopp@auglaize.org 

 

Meredith McKee  

Tipp City Area Chamber of Commerce 

12 S. Third Street 

Tipp City, Ohio 45371 

(937) 667-8300 

Fax (937) 667-8862 

mmckee@tippcitychamber.org  

 

Kathi Roetter  

Troy Area Chamber of Commerce 

405 S.W. Public Square, Suite 330 

Troy, Ohio 45373 

(937) 339-8769 

kroetter@troyohiochamber.com 
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Lindsey Young 

Wapakoneta Area Chamber of Commerce 

30 E. Auglaize St., P.O. Box 208 

Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895 

(419) 738-2911 

Fax (419) 738-2977 

chamber@wapakoneta.com  
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